

कृषि वैज्ञानिक चयन मंडल

कृषि अनुसन्धान और शिक्षा विभाग, भारत सरकार कृषि अनुसन्धान भवन — 1, नई दिल्ली — 110012





DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA KRISHI ANUSANDHAN BHAWAN-I, NEW DELHI-110012

The following applicants have been shortlisted for interview for the post of Joint Director, (Research) ICAR- National Dairy Research Institute, Karnal (Haryana) (Advt. No. 01/2019, Item No. 64).

Sl. No.	Name of the applicants
1	Dr. Anil Kumar Puniya Dean (On deputation), College of Dairy Science & Technology, GADVASU, Ludhiana (Punjab)
2	Dr. Ashok Kumar Monhanty Principal Scientist, ICAR, NDRI, Karnal
3	Dr. Bimlesh Mann Head, Dairy Chemistry Division and Principal Scientist, ICAR- NDRI, Karnal
4	Dr. Chakurkar Eaknath Bhanudasrao Principal Scientist and Director (Acting) ICAR-CCARI Goa
5	Dr. Dheer Singh Principal Scientist and Head of Division, Animal Biochemistry Division, ICAR-NDRI, Karnal
6	Dr Naresh Kumar Principal Scientist & Nodal Officer, National Referral Centre (NRC), ICAR-NDRI, Karnal
7	Dr. Prem Singh Yadav Principal Scientist, Animal Physiology and Reproduction, ICAR- CIRB, Hisar, Haryana
8	Dr. Rajan Sharma Principal Scientist, ICAR-NDRI, Karnal
9	Dr. Sanjod Kumar Mendiratta Principal Scientist & Head, Livestock Products Technology Division, ICAR-IVRI, Izatnagar
10	Dr. Sultan Singh Principal Scientist PAR Division ICAR-IGFRI Gwalior Road, Jhansi